

Globex Mining Enterprises Inc.

"At Home in North America" 56,100,836 shares issued and outstanding

The TSX Celebrates the 30 Years Listing Anniversary of Globex Mining Enterprises Inc.

Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec., March 26, 2025 - Yesterday, the Toronto Stock Exchange surprised the Globex Team with this announcement posted on the TSX building downtown in the City of Toronto.

Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. (GMX-TSX) was originally listed on the Montreal Stock Exchange in January of 1988 and transferred from the Montreal Stock Exchange upon it's ceasing to list companies to the senior Toronto Stock Exchange in 1995 and has been there ever since as Globex's primary listing. Globex is also listed on ten German trading platforms including Frankfurt, Munich, Berlin, Stuttgart, Tradegate, Lang & Schwarz, LS Exchange, TTMzero, Dusseldorf, and Quotrix Dusseldorf under symbol G1MN. In the U.S.A Globex is listed on the OTCQX International Exchange with the trading symbol GLBXF.



Foreign Private Issuer 12g3 – 2(b) CUSIP Number 379900 50 9 LEI 529900XYUKGG3LF9PY95

For further information, contact:

Jack Stoch, P.Geo., Acc.Dir. President & CEO Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. 86, 14th Street Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec Canada J9X 2J1

Tel.: 819.797.5242 Fax: 819.797.1470 info@globexmining.com www.globexmining.com